Table C. Occurrence of Damage and Threats to Resources by Wildlife
Reported By Wildlife Servicesin California - FY 2012

State Resource Category Resource Damaged or Threatened ~ # of Occurrences
CA
Agriculture
Alpacas 5
Avocados 18
Birds, Chukar 6
Birds, Pheasant (All) Ag 15
Birds, Quail (All) Ag 8
Birds, Z-Game (Other) 14
Broccoli 2
Carrots 3
Cattle (Adult) 386
Cattle (Calves) 2,294
Eggs 50
Equine, Donkeys/Burros 4
Equine, Horses (Adult) 111
Equine, Horses (Foals) 60
Feed, Livestock 322
Fish, Baitfish (Other) 1
Fish, Catfish (Adult) 5
Fish, Catfish (Fingerling) 7
Fish, Goldfish (Brood) 59
Fish, Goldfish (Market) 3
Fish, Ornamental (Brood) 118
Fish, Ornamental (Market) 16
Fowl, Chickens (Game) 14
Fowl, Chickens (Other) 1,773
Fowl, Ducks (Domestic) 180
Fowl, Emus 23
Fowl, Geese (Domestic) 109
Fowl, Guineas 18
Fowl, Ostriches 38
Fowl, Pigeons (Domestic) 5
Fowl, Turkeys (Domestic) 101
Fruit, Apples 88
Fruit, Blueberries 1
Fruit, Cherries 2
Fruit, Citrus (All) 3
Fruit, Grapes/Muscadines 529
Fruit, Z-(Other) 39
Goats, Meat (Adults) 63
Goats, Meat (Kids) 30
Goats, Mohair (Adult) 62
Goats, Mohair (Kids) 27
Goats, Z-(Other Adults) 690
Goats, Z-(Other Kids) 343
Grains, Barley 5
Grains, Corn (Field) 2
Grains, Corn (Sweet) 15
Grains, Oats 27
Grains, Rice 29
Grains, Rice (Wild) 7
Grains, Rye 1
Grains, Wheat 3
Grains, Z-(Other) 2
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which have an actual loss quantity associated with them. WS handles many damage
complaints for which a loss quantity is not calculated or reported.
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CA
Agriculture |
" Grasses/Sod 177
Hay (Stack/Bales) 3
Hayfields, Alfalfa 72
Hayfields, Mixed Species 5
Hives (Bees, Honey, Structures) 91
Lettuce 7
Llamas (All) 21
Mammals, Deer, Fallow 1
Mammals, Z-Exotic Game (Other) 2
Mammals, Z-Native Game (Other) 1
Melons, Z-(Other) 3
Nuts, Almond 3
Nuts, Pistachio 8
Nuts, Walnut 2
Pasture 225
Peafowl, Common 12
Plants, Commercial Nursery/Greenhouse (All) 2
Plants, Grapes/Muscadines 3
Rabbits (Domestic) 3
Rangeland 164
Sheep (Adult) 927
Sheep (Lambs) 1,362
Spinach 3
Strawberries 5
Sunflowers 9
Swine (Adult) 31
Swine (Piglets) 3
Tomatoes 3
Trees, Almond 177
Trees, Apple 53
Trees, Cherry 2
Trees, Olive 1
Trees, Peach 4
Trees, Pear 5
Trees, Seedlings Ag 1
Trees, Standing (Mixed) 763
Trees, Standing Softwood 27
Trees, Walnut 27
Trees, Z-Fruit/Nut (Other) 63
# Occurrences of Resources Damaged or Threatened in Agriculture 12,007
Health And Safety
HIth/Sfty, Human (Aviation) 1,663
HIth/Sfty, Human (Other Transportation) 13
HIth/Sfty, Human Z-(General) 17,896
# Occurrences of Resources Damaged or Threatened inHealth And Safety 19,572
Natural Resource
Birds, Blackbirds, Tri-Colored 3
Birds, Colonial Sea (All) 1
Birds, Doves/Pigeons 2
Birds, Ducks, Wild (Other) 1
Birds, Geese, Wild (All) 1
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# of Occurrences

Resource Category

Resource Damaged or Threatened

CA

Natural Resource

Birds, Murrelet Marbled (T/E)

Birds, Pheasant (All) Nr

Birds, Plover, Snowy (T/E)

Birds, Quail (All) Nr

Birds, Rail, Clapper, California (T/E)
Birds, Rail, Clapper, Light-Footed (T/E)
Birds, Swans, Wild (All)

Birds, Terns, Least, California (T/E)
Birds, Upland Game (Other)

Birds, Vireo, Least Bells (T/E)

Birds, Z-(Other)

Designated Natural Areas

Fish, Salmon (All) Nr

Fish, Steelhead (T/E)

Fish, Z-(Other)

Mammals, Deer, Mule

Mammals, Mice, Salt Marsh Harvest (T/E)
Mammals, Sheep, Bighorn Sierra Nevada (T/E)
Mammals, Z-(Other)
Reclamation/Restoration Site
Reptiles, Tortoises, Desert (T/E)
Streams

Trees, Standing

Watershed

Wetlands

# Occurrences of Resources Damaged or Threatened inNatural Resource

Property

Aircraft

Airport Runways/Taxiways
Beaches

Boat Docks/Marinas
Buildings, Non-Residential
Buildings, Residential
Clothing
Dikes/Dams/Impoundments
Equipment/Machinery (Other)
Fences

Fish, Ornamental

Food Items, Human

Food Items, Non-Human *
Gardens, Veg./Fruits/Nuts
Golf Courses

Guard Animals (All)

Irrigation Ditch/Drainage System
Irrigation Pipe System
Irrigation, Drip Line

Landfills

Oil Production/Equipment
Pets (Companion/Hobby Animals)
Property (General)
Railroads/Trestles

Occurrencesin thisreport are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS
which have an actual loss quantity associated with them. WS handles many damage
complaints for which a loss quantity is not calculated or reported.

101

140
21

134

728

1,194
19

1,156
13,659

692
21
58
51
43

425

763

119

147

638

312

280
11

5,801
2,969

Page 3 of 4



Table C. Occurrence of Damage and Threats to Resources by Wildlife

Reported By Wildlife Servicesin California - FY 2012

State Resource Category Resource Damaged or Threatened ~ # of Occurrences

CA
Property |

Recreational Areas (Other) **
Roads/Bridges
Soil (I.E. Erosion)
Swimming Pools
Trees, Standing/Shrubs
Turf And/Or Flowers
Utilities, Sewerage/Wastewater Treatment
Vehicles, Land
Watercraft
Z-Landscaping (Other)
Zoo/Zoo Animals
# Occurrences of Resources Damaged or Threatened in Property

# Occurrences All Resources Damaged or Threatened in CA

Occurrencesin thisreport are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS
which have an actual loss quantity associated with them. WS handles many damage
complaints for which a loss quantity is not calculated or reported.

99
62
25
22
3,620

103
11
172

32,508

64,815
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